

IN THE
MISSOURI SUPREME COURT

STATE OF MISSOURI,)	
)	
Respondent,)	
)	
v.)	No. SC87748
)	
ROBERT W. DAVIS,)	
)	
Appellant.)	

APPEAL TO THE MISSOURI SUPREME COURT
FROM THE CIRCUIT COURT OF ST. CHARLES COUNTY, MISSOURI
ELEVENTH JUDICIAL CIRCUIT, DIVISION NO. 3
THE HONORABLE LUCY D. RAUCH, JUDGE

APPELLANT'S SUBSTITUTE BRIEF

S. KRISTINA STARKE, MOBar # 49733
Assistant Public Defender
1000 St. Louis Union Station, Suite 300
Saint Louis, Missouri 63103
(314) 340-7662 (telephone)
(314) 340-7685 (facsimile)
kristina.starke@mspd.mo.gov

ATTORNEY FOR APPELLANT

INDEX

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES.....2

JURISDICTIONAL STATEMENT.....7

STATEMENT OF FACTS.....8

POINTS RELIED ON.....17

 I. Jury Was Never Sworn.....17

 II. Improper Admission of Evidence of Uncharged Crimes18

 III. Insufficient Evidence for Felonious Restraint Convictions.....20

 IV. Joint Trial of Co-Defendants Prejudiced Mr. Davis22

 V. Persistent Felony Offender Finding Violates Law23

ARGUMENT.....24

 I. Jury Was Never Sworn.....24

 II. Improper Admission of Evidence of Uncharged Crimes35

 III. Insufficient Evidence for Felonious Restraint Convictions.....49

 IV. Joint Trial of Co-Defendants Prejudiced Mr. Davis60

 V. Persistent Felony Offender Finding Violates Law65

CONCLUSION70

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE AND COMPLIANCE.....71

APPENDIX.....72

TABLE OF AUTHORITIES

Cases

<i>Arizona v. Fulminante</i> , 499 U.S. 279, 111 S.Ct. 1246 (1991)	34
<i>City of Smithville v. Summers</i> , 690 S.W.2d 850 (Mo.App. W.D. 1985)	17, 31, 33
<i>Cranford v. Washington</i> , 541 U.S. 36, 124 S.Ct. 1354 (2004).....	28
<i>Durham v. State</i> , 538 S.W.2d 881 (Mo.App. St.L.D. 1976).....	34
<i>Ex Parte Deramus</i> , 721 So.2d 242 (Al. 1998)	32, 33
<i>Hardnett v. State</i> , 564 S.W.2d 852 (Mo.banc 1978)	23, 69
<i>Illinois v. Somerville</i> , 410 U.S. 458, 93 S.Ct. 1066 (1973)	34
<i>In re Murchison</i> , 349 U.S. 133, 75 S.Ct. 623 (1955)	28
<i>In re Winship</i> , 397 U.S. 358, 90 S.Ct. 1068 (1970)	51
<i>Jackson v. Virginia</i> , 443 U.S. 307, 99 S.Ct. 2781 (1979).....	51, 52
<i>Matthews v. State</i> , 123 S.W.3d 307 (Mo.App. E.D. 2003)	23, 69
<i>Olds v. State</i> , 891 S.W.2d 486 (Mo.App. E.D. 1994).....	69
<i>Scharnhorst v. State</i> , 775 S.W.2d 241 (Mo.App. W.D. 1989)	69
<i>State v. Abel</i> , 939 S.W.2d 539 (Mo.App. E.D. 1997).....	20, 55, 56
<i>State v. Arellano</i> , 125 N.M. 709, 965 P.2d 293 (N.M. 1998).....	31
<i>State v. Beck</i> , 167 S.W.3d 767 (Mo.App. W.D. 2005).....	26
<i>State v. Bernard</i> , 849 S.W.2d 10 (Mo.banc 1993)	18, 37, 38, 39, 40
<i>State v. Bledsoe</i> , 920 S.W.2d 538 (Mo.App. E.D. 1996)	20, 58
<i>State v. Brokus</i> , 858 S.W.2d 298 (Mo.App. E.D. 1993).....	57

<i>State v. Carroll</i> , 755 S.W.2d 322 (Mo.App. E.D. 1988)	58
<i>State v. Clay</i> , 975 S.W.2d 121 (Mo.banc 1998)	50
<i>State v. Cobbins</i> , 21 S.W.3d 876 (Mo.App. E.D. 2000)	20, 54, 57, 58
<i>State v. Davis</i> , --- S.W.3d ---, 2006 WL 1527127 (Mo.App. E.D. 2006)	16
<i>State v. Frazier</i> , 339 Mo. 966, 98 S.W.2d 707 (Mo. 1936)	17, 30
<i>State v. Gillieban</i> , 865 S.W.2d 752 (Mo.App. E.D. 1993)	68
<i>State v. Greer</i> , 879 S.W.2d 683 (Mo.App. W.D. 1994)	25
<i>State v. Grim</i> , 854 S.W.2d 403 (Mo.banc 1993)	50
<i>State v. Guenther</i> , 744 S.W.2d 564 (Mo.App. W.D. 1988)	52
<i>State v. Hamilton</i> , 8 S.W.3d 132 (Mo.App. S.D. 1999)	29
<i>State v. Harlston</i> , 565 S.W.2d 773 (Mo.App. St.L.D. 1978)	26
<i>State v. Hufford</i> , 119 S.W.3d 654 (Mo.App. S.D. 2003)	22, 61
<i>State v. Hyman</i> , 37 S.W.3d 384 (Mo.App. W.D. 2001)	58
<i>State v. Jackson</i> , 155 S.W.3d 849 (Mo.App. W.D. 2005)	26, 28
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 830 S.W.2d 36 (Mo.App. W.D. 1992)	30
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 741 S.W.2d 70 (Mo.App. S.D. 1987)	51
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 150 S.W.3d 132 (Mo.App. E.D. 2004)	23, 65, 66
<i>State v. Johnson</i> , 160 S.W.3d 839 (Mo.App. S.D. 2005)	66
<i>State v. Kidd</i> , 990 S.W.2d 175 (Mo.App. W.D. 1999)	22, 60
<i>State v. Kitson</i> , 817 S.W.2d 594 (Mo.App. E.D. 1991)	18, 37
<i>State v. Mahoney</i> , 70 S.W.3d 601 (Mo.App. S.D. 2002)	36, 37

<i>State v. Marshall</i> , 571 S.W.2d 768 (Mo.App. St.L.D. 1978).....	25
<i>State v. McKinney</i> , 221 Mo. 467, 120 S.W. 608 (1909)	17, 27, 30
<i>State v. Mitchell</i> , 199 Mo. 105, 97 S.W.561 (1906).....	17, 27, 28, 30, 34
<i>State v. Reese</i> , 364 Mo. 1221, 274 S.W.2d 304 (Mo.banc 1955)	18, 43, 45
<i>State v. Robinson</i> , 864 SW.2d 347 (Mo.App. W.D. 1993).....	26, 55
<i>State v. Rulo</i> , 976 S.W.2d 650 (Mo.App. S.D. 1998).....	29
<i>State v. Sanchez</i> , 186 S.W.3d 260 (Mo.banc 2006).....	23, 67, 68
<i>State v. Shaw</i> , 636 S.W.2d 667 (Mo.banc 1982).....	30
<i>State v. Sladek</i> , 835 S.W.2d 308 (Mo.banc 1992).....	18, 37-42, 46
<i>State v. Smith</i> , 902 S.W.2d 313 (Mo.App. E.D. 1995)	20, 54, 56, 57, 59
<i>United States v. Martin</i> , 740 F.2d 1352 (6 th Cir. 1984)	33

Statutes

§ 545.880, RSMo.....	22, 62
§ 546.070, RSMo.....	17, 24, 29, 30
§ 558.011, RSMo.....	23
§ 558.016, RSMo.....	23, 65-68
§ 558.021, RSMo.....	23, 65, 66
§ 565.002, RSMo.....	21, 54
§ 565.120, RSMo.....	7, 21, 54, 56
§ 565.130, RSMo.....	21, 57
§ 569.020, RSMo	7

§ 569.160, RSMo..... 7

§ 571.015, RSMo7, 21

§ 575.150, RSMo..... 7

Rules

Rule 24.06 22, 61, 62

Rule 27.0117, 24, 29, 30

Rule 27.0217, 24, 29, 30

Rule 29.1117, 18, 20, 36, 50, 60

Rule 30.20 17, 18, 23, 25, 26, 36, 60, 65

Rule 83.02 7

Constitutional Provisions

Mo. Const., Art. I, § 1017-24, 35, 48, 49, 51, 59, 60, 64, 65

Mo. Const., Art. I, § 16..... 19, 46

Mo. Const., Art. I, § 17..... 18, 19, 22, 35, 36, 46, 48, 60

Mo. Const., Art I, § 18(a)17-19, 22, 24, 35, 48, 60, 64

Mo. Const., Art. I, §22(a) 17, 24

Mo. Const., Art. V, § 10 7

U.S. Const., Amend. V17-24, 35, 48, 49, 51, 59, 60, 64, 65

U.S. Const., Amend. VI 17-19, 22-24, 35, 48, 60, 64

U.S. Const., Amend. XIV17-24, 35, 48, 49, 51, 59, 60, 64, 65

Other

20 Am.Jur., Evidence, § 31243

Bench Book for Missouri Trial Judges, Vol. V, Ch. 3, § 3.9(5) (1998) 17, 32

Imwinkelried, *Uncharged Misconduct Evidence*, § 2:14 at 38 (1984)37

MAI-CR2d 1.0233

MAI-CR3d 300.0625

MAI-CR3d 302.0125

MAI-CR3d 302.0125
